Bulletin   PD-20695   rev. D   10/06
Description
Ultra-low VF Hyperfast Rectifier for Discontinuous Mode PFC
State of  the art, ultra-low VF, soft-switching Hyperfast Rectifiers optimized for Discontinuous (Critical) Mode (DCM)
Power Factor Correction (PFC).
The minimised conduction loss, optimized stored charge and low recovery current minimize the switching losses and
reduce over dissipation in the switching element and snubbers.
The device is also intended for use as a free wheeling diode in power supplies and other power switching

RTHERM4 2 1 2.22E-02
.ENDS 15ETL06
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Current  Rating (15 = 15A)
2 - E = Single Diode
3 - T = TO-220
4 - L = Ultra Low VF HyperFast Recovery
5 - Voltage Rating (06 = 600V)
6 - None = TO-220AC
S = D2Pak
-1 = TO-262 Option
FP = TO-220 FULLPACK
7 - None = Tube (50 pieces)
TRL = Tape & Reel (Left Oriented - for D2Pak only)
TRR = Tape & Reel (Right Oriented - for D2Pak only)
8 - y none = Standard Production
y PbF = Lead-Free
15 E T L 06 -1 TRL -
6 7 8
Document Number: 93007 www.vishay.com
10
15ETL06, 15ETL06S, 15ETL06-1, 15ETL06FP
Bulletin   PD-20695   rev. D   10/06
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, USA Tel: (310) 252-7105
TAC Fax: (310) 252-7309
10/06
Data and specifications subject to change without notice.